502383432 06/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uri Pick	03/23/2013
Meira Weiss	02/28/2013
Sammy Boussiba	04/29/2013
Ehud Peled	04/29/2013
Aliza Zarka	04/29/2013
Stefan Lue	04/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority
Street Address:	P.O.Box 653
City:	Beer Sheva
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84150

Name:	Yeda Research And Development Co. Ltd. at the Weizmann Institute of Science
Street Address:	P.O. Box 95
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7610002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13819774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168522535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

REEL: 030607 FRAME: 0321

PATENT

OP \$40.00 13819774

502383432

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY

Address Line 1: ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C. Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING - 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-13-076(BGU-P-019-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. McCarthy
Signature:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/
Date:	06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed_assign_BGU#page1.tif source=signed_assign_Yeda#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030607 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Sammy Boussiba residing at 16 Yaara Street, 84966 Omer, Israel;

Ehud Peled of c/o Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development

Authority, P.O.B. 653, 84105 Beer Sheva, Israel:

Aliza Zarka of c/o Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority, P.O.B. 653, 84105 Beer Sheva, Israel;

Stefan Lou of c/o Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority, P.O.B. 653, 84105 Beer Shava, Israel (Inventors)

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority of P.O.Box 653, 84150 Beer Sheva Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

OIL GLOBULE PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

described and claimed in the following Patent Application;

US Patent Application No. 13/819,774 claims priority as a 371 of PCT patent application No. PCT/IL2011/000695 filed on 30 August 2011, which claims priority as a non-provisional application of US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/378,008 filed 30 August 2010

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Sammy Boussiba

Ehud Peled

Aliza Zarka

Stefan Low

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Uri PICK 15 Zahal Street Nes Ziona 7407715 Israel

Meira WEISS c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd. The Weizmann Institute of Science Rehovot 7610002 Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Yeda Research And Development Co. Ltd. at the Weizmann Institute of Science P.O. Box 95 7610002 Rehovot Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

OIL GLOBULE PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/378,008 filed 30 August 2010 and PCT patent application No. PCT/IL2011/000695 filed on 30 August 2011

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Uri PICK
Date: 28 02 2113

PATENT REEL: 030607 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 06/13/2013